

LFIR # 2064

Project Title	The Transition House, Inc. H	onleiess veterans Frog		
Senate Sponsor	Kelli Stargel			
Date of Request	12/27/2019			
Project/Program	Description			
Veterans that are hon treatment including in	abuse and mental health services to neless and chronically homeless, as w dividual and group therapy, psycho-ed to opportunities for housing and emp	ell as those that have been ucational clases and groups	released from incard	ceration. Our progra
State Agency to	receive requested funds D	epartment of Veterans	Affairs	
State Agency con	tacted? • Yes O No			
Amount of the N	onrecurring Request for Fisc	cal Year 2020-2021	_	
Type of Fundin	g	Amount		
Operations		500,000		
Operations Fixed Capital O	ıtlay	500,000	-	
·	•			
Fixed Capital On Total State Fun Total Project Cos	ds Requested st for Fiscal Year 2020-2021	500,000	unds available	for this project
Fixed Capital Or Total State Fun Total Project Cos Type of Fundin	ds Requested et for Fiscal Year 2020-2021	500,000 including matching t	unds available	for this project
Fixed Capital Or Total State Fun Total Project Cos Type of Fundin Total State Fund	ds Requested st for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 g ls Requested (from question #	500,000 including matching t	unds available	for this project
Fixed Capital Or Total State Fun Total Project Cos Type of Fundin Total State Fund Matching Fund	ds Requested st for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 g ls Requested (from question #	500,000 500,000 (including matching to Amount 6) 500000	Percentage	for this project
Fixed Capital Or Total State Fundal Project Cost Type of Fundin Total State Fundal State Fundal State Fundal Federal	ds Requested st for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 g ls Requested (from question #	500,000 including matching t	Percentage 100.0 %	for this project
Fixed Capital Or Total State Fundal Project Cost Type of Fundin Total State Fundal State Fundal State Fundal Federal	ds Requested st for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 g ls Requested (from question #	000 500,000 Including matching to Amount 60 500000	Percentage 100.0 % 0 %	for this project
Fixed Capital Or Total State Fundance Type of Fundin Total State Fund Matching Fund Federal State (excluding	ds Requested st for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 g ls Requested (from question #	000 500,000 Including matching to Amount 60 500000 0	Percentage 100.0 % 0 % 0 %	for this project
Fixed Capital Or Total State Fundance Type of Funding Total State Fundance Matching Fund Federal State (excluding Local Other	ds Requested st for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 g ls Requested (from question #	000 500,000 Including matching f Amount 500000 000 000 000	Percentage 100.0 % 0 % 0 % 0 % 0 %	for this projec
Fixed Capital Or Total State Fund Total Project Cos Type of Fundin Total State Fund Matching Fund Federal State (excluding Local Other Total Project Cos	ds Requested st for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 g Is Requested (from question # s the amount of this request) osts for Fiscal Year 2020-202 previously received state funds	000 500,000 including matching f Amount 500000 000 000 000 11 500,000	Percentage 100.0 % 0 % 0 % 0 % 0 %	for this projec
Fixed Capital Or Total State Fund Total Project Cos Type of Fundin Total State Fund Matching Fund Federal State (excluding Local Other Total Project Cos Has this project If yes, provide the	ds Requested st for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 g Is Requested (from question # s the amount of this request) previously received state full most recent instance:	000 500,000 including matching f Amount 500000 00 00 00 1 500,000 1 500,000	runds available Percentage 100.0 % 0 % 0 % 0 % 100 % No	for this project
Fixed Capital Or Total State Fund Total Project Cos Type of Fundin Total State Fund Matching Fund Federal State (excluding Local Other Total Project Cos	ds Requested st for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 g Is Requested (from question # s the amount of this request) posts for Fiscal Year 2020-202 previously received state full most recent instance: Amount	000 500,000 including matching f Amount 6) 500000 00 00 00 1 500,000 1 500,000	Percentage 100.0 % 0 % 0 % 0 % 100 %	

500,000

If yes, indicate nonrecurring amount per year.



LFIR # 2064

10. Details on how the requested state funds will be expended

Spending Category	Description	Amount
Administrative Costs:		
Executive Director/Project Head Salary and Benefits	9% Administrative Fees	45,000
Other Salary and Benefits	Full time Substance Abuse and mental health clinicians providing services to these individuals, as well as a full time LMHC to provide supervision	85,000
Expense/Equipment/ Travel/Supplies/Other	Expenses related to office supplies/equipment/furniture	22,000
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		
Operational Costs: Oth	er	
Salary and Benefits	Licensed clinicians to provide treatment, case management, clinical supervision and vocational programming	239,000
Expense/Equipment/ Travel/Supplies/Other	Dormitory supplies, kitchen equipment, staff training/development and electronic health records system	67,000
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study	Contracted medical director and staff	42,000
Fixed Capital Construc	tion/Major Renovation:	
Construction/Renovation/ Land/Planning Engineering		
Total State Funds Re	equested (must equal total from question #6)	500,000



LFIR # 2064

11	١.	Pr	og	ram	P	er	fo	rm	ıaı	10	e:
----	----	----	----	-----	---	----	----	----	-----	----	----

1.	Program Performance
1.	What specific purpose or goal will be achieved by the funds requested?
	The purpose of this project is to provide substance abuse and mental health services to those clients that are unable to afford these services otherwise. Specifically, Veterans who are homeless and/or chronically homeless, and those that have been released from incarceration. Our program provides treatment including individual and group therapy, psycho-educational classes and groups, vocational skills training, case management, life skills building, and access to housing opportunities and employment.
b.	What activities and services will be provided to meet the intended purpose of these funds?
	Individuals meeting eligibility requirements will be provided the following services: room and board, 3 meals per day, individual counseling for substance abuse and/or mental health once per week, substance abuse/mental health evaluation, random drug screening/breathalyzers, and medication assisted treatment.
c.	What direct services will be provided to citizens by the appropriation project?
	Our program will provide treatment to include individual counseling, group therapy, psycho-educational classes and groups, vocational skill straining, case management, life skills building and access to opportunities for employment and permanent housing
1 .	Who is the target population served by this project? How many individuals are expected to be served?
	Veterans who are homeless or chronically homeless and have mental health and/or substance abuse issues. It is projected that the program would serve approximately 51-100 clients per year
e.	What is the expected benefit or outcome of this project? What is the methodology by which this outcome will be measured?
	Improved living and working conditions for Florida veterans measured by stable employement and healthy, stable lifestyles
f.	What are the suggested penalties that the contracting agency may consider in addition to its standard penalties for failing to meet deliverables or performance measures provided for in the contract?
	Noncompliance involving the provision of service not having a direct effect on client health and safety



LFIR # 2064

nc	one				
Re	equestor Contac	t Information			
a.	First Name	Thomas	Last Name	Griffin	
b.	Organization	The Transition House, Inc.			
c.	E-mail Address	tom@thetransitionhouse.org			
d.	Phone Number	(407)892-5700	Ext. 101		
Re	ecipient Contact	Information			
a.	Organization	The Transition House, Inc.			
b.	Municipality and	County Osceola			
c.	Organization Typ	oe e			
	O For-profit E	ntity			
	Non-Profit	501(c) (3)			
	O Non-Profit	501(c) (4)			
	Local Entity	1			
	University of the control of the	or College			
	Other (plea	se specify)			
d.	First Name	Thomas	Last Name	Griffin	
e.	E-mail Address	tom@thetransitionhouse.org			
f.	Phone Number	(407)8925700			
Lo	obbyist Contact Information				
a.	Name	Chris Dawson			
b.	Firm Name	GrayRobinson, P.A.			
c.	E-mail Address	chris.dawson@gray-robinson.con	n		
Ч	Phone Number	(407)8438880	Ext. 0		